U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Honorable M. Elaine Hammond

Friday, April 12, 2024

Current as of 04/10/2024 at 9:56 AM

Please refer to page 3 for Zoom information.

U.S. Courthouse 280 S 1st Street San Jose CA 95113

1

San Jose Courtroom 11 and Zoom

10:00 AM 23-51312 Alpacka Group, LLC

Ch 11

Trustee: Hayes

Michael W. Malter Moving:

Opposing

Debtor or Plaintiff Julie H. Rome-Banks

Michael W. Malter

Reno F.R. Fernandez. III

Motion to Value Collateral Under Sections 506 and 3012 of Ascentium Capital, LLC Filed by Alpacka Matter:

Group, LLC (93)

10:00 AM 23-51312 Alpacka Group, LLC

> Ch 11 2

Trustee: Haves

Moving: Michael W. Malter

Opposing

Debtor or Plaintiff Julie H. Rome-Banks

Michael W. Malter

Reno F.R. Fernandez, III

Motion to Value Collateral Under Sections 506 and 3012 of Bluevine Capital, Inc. Filed by Alpacka Matter:

Group, LLC (96)

10:00 AM 23-51312 Alpacka Group, LLC

Ch 11

3 Trustee: Hayes

Moving: Michael W. Malter

Opposing

Debtor or Plaintiff Julie H. Rome-Banks

Michael W. Malter

Reno F.R. Fernandez, III

Motion to Value Collateral Under Sections 506 and 3012 of National Funding, Inc. Filed by Alpacka Matter:

Group, LLC (98)

10:00 AM 23-51312 Alpacka Group, LLC

Ch 11 4

Trustee: Hayes

Moving: Michael W. Malter

Opposing

Debtor or Plaintiff Julie H. Rome-Banks

Michael W. Malter

Reno F.R. Fernandez, III

Matter: Motion to Value Collateral Under Sections 506 and 3012 of Retail Capital LLC (aka Credibly) Filed by

Alpacka Group, LLC (100)

10:00 AM 23-51312 Alpacka Group, LLC

Ch 11

Trustee: Haves

Moving: Michael W. Malter

Opposing

Debtor or Plaintiff Julie H. Rome-Banks

Michael W. Malter

Reno F.R. Fernandez, III

Matter: Motion for Authority to Continue Using Bank Account Filed by Alpacka Group, LLC (108)

i) Objection filed by U.S. Trustee (110)

10:00 AM 24-50385 Floyd Lee Knapp

Ch 7 6

Trustee: Hjelmeset

Moving: Floyd Lee Knapp

Opposing

Debtor or Plaintiff ProSe / None

Matter: Hearing re: Application to Have Chapter 7 Filing Fee Waived. Filed by Floyd Knapp (5)

5

M. ELAINE HAMMOND JUDGE

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Honorable M. Elaine Hammond Virtual Courtroom 11

ZOOM WEBINAR INFORMATION

Litigants and interested parties who have filed pleadings in connection with a calendared matter will receive an invitation to join the Zoom webinar from the CRD Anna Rosales, 3 days in advance of the hearing. Do not forward or share the Zoom webinar invitation with anyone.

When signing into the Zoom webinar, please enter your FIRST AND LAST NAME AND THE CASE NAME. Please sign into the Zoom webinar 15 minutes before the scheduled hearing.

Parties or Counsel who have not filed papers but wish to attend the hearing: Please contact the Courtroom Deputy no less than 2 days prior to the hearing by email at Anna_Rosales@canb.uscourts.gov to request an invitation to the Zoom webinar. The Courtroom Deputy will email you an invitation prior to the hearing.

Note: Parties who dial in via phone are in listen mode. They will not have a live line to address the court.

- +1 669 254 5252 US (San Jose) or +1 415 449 4000 US (US Spanish Line)
- +1 646 828 7666 US (New York)

Webinar ID: 161 937 1023

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO THE MEDIA AND PUBLIC

Unless authorized by the Court, in accordance with the policy of the Judicial Conference of the United States, recording, retransmitting or otherwise copying or capturing any portion of the video or audio content during a hearing, trial or other proceeding taking place before the Court is prohibited.

A violation of this prohibition is subject to sanctions, including but not limited to removal of media credentials, restricted or denial of entry to future hearings, monetary sanctions, the suspension of electronic filing privileges or other sanction the Court deems.

An official audio recording or written transcript of a hearing, trial or other proceeding may be available from the Clerk of Court or from PACER. For more information on how to connect to a Court Hearing via Zoom. Please see link.

https://www.canb.uscourts.gov/procedure/connecting-court-hearing-zoom-0